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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.6027

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH APRIL, 2018


AADHAAR ENROLMENT AND UPDATION CENTRES

6027. SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which Aadhaar enrolment-cum-updation centres are proposed to be set up in various post offices of the country; and

(b) the fund sanctioned/allocated for the said purpose, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) 13,466 Aadhaar enrolment-cum-updation centres were proposed to be set up in post offices of the country by 31.03.2018. Orders have been placed for setting up of 13,351

Centres out of which 8,549 Aadhaar Centres have already been set up and operationalized across the country and remaining Centres are in various stages of being set up and would be operationalized soon.


(b) State/UT-wise details are attached as Annexure-I.
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ANNEXURE-I

Details of the fund allocated for Aadhaar Enrolment and Updation Centres

Sl.No
Name of the Circle {Details of

State(s)/UT(s) under each Circle}
Details of the fund allocated in

(Rs.)

1 AP (AP) 87750000

2 Assam (Assam) 32400000

3 Bihar (Bihar) 87300000

4 Chhattisgarh (Chhattisgarh) 24150000

5 Delhi (Delhi) 39150000

6
Gujarat (Gujarat/ Daman & Diu and Dadra &
Nagar Haveli)

131700000

7 Haryana (Haryana) 43350000

8 HP (HP) 38100000

9 J & K (J & K)    0**

10 Jharkhand (Jharkhand) 31050000

11 Karnataka (Karnataka) 130350000

12 Kerala (Kerala/Lakshadweep) 163200000

13 Maharashtra (Maharashtra/Goa) 193950000

14 MP (MP) 71700000

15
North East (Nagaland, Manipur, Mizoram, Tripura & Arunachal Pradesh) 18300000

16 Odisha (Odisha) 71550000

17 Punjab (Punjab/Chandigarh) 75450000

18 Rajasthan(Rajasthan) 92100000

19 Tamilnadu(Tamilnadu/Puducherry) 215250000

20 Telangana (Telangana) 39600000

21 UP (UP) 214050000

22 Uttarakand (Uttarakhand) 32100000

23
West Bengal(West Bengal, Sikkim/Andaman
& Nicobar)

167550000

TOTAL 2000100000

   * 22 Circles were allocated fund out of Rs. 200 Cr. received from MoF.
** J & K Circle was instructed to charge the expenditure out of Rs. 8 Cr. received from UIDAI as ICT assistance.


***************

